www.nemko.com Nemko Canada Inc., a testing laboratory, is
accredited by the Standards Council of
Canada. The tests included in this report
are within the scope of this accreditation
 15.247 and RSS 210.docx; Date: May 2013
SCC Accredited
LAB
LAB

Section 3:  Equipment under test (EUT) details
Report reference ID: 236959-1TRFWL  Page 8 of 26
 EUT setup diagram 3.6
Diagram 3.6-1: Setup diagram
Section 4:  Engineering consideration
Report reference ID: 236959-1TRFWL  Page 9 of 26
 Engineering considerations Section 4
 Modifications incorporated in the EUT 4.1
There were no modifications performed to the EUT during this assessment.
 Technical judgment 4.2
GLC025-01 is the test sample of a family listing. The difference between below models is the load capacity of the loadcells, they share the same electric card.
Table 4.2-1: Model variant
Load Link P/N List (FCC Version)
P/N Description
GLC012-01 12.5 Tonne Underhook Load Link ( 902 - 928 )
GLC025-01 25 Tonne Underhook Load Link ( 902 - 928 )
GLC050-01 50 Tonne Underhook Load Link ( 902 - 928 )
GLC075-01 75 Tonne Underhook Load Link ( 902 - 928 )
GLC100-01 100 Tonne Underhook Load Link ( 902 - 928 )
GLC150-01 150 Tonne Underhook Load Link ( 902 - 928 )
GLC200-01 200 Tonne Underhook Load Link ( 902 - 928 )
GLC250-01 250 Tonne Underhook Load Link ( 902 - 928 )
GLC300-01 300 Tonne Underhook Load Link ( 902 - 928 )
GLC400-01 400 Tonne Underhook Load Link ( 902 - 928 )
GLC500-01 500 Tonne Underhook Load Link ( 902 - 928 )
 Deviations from laboratory tests procedures 4.3
No deviations were made from laboratory procedures.
Section 5:  Test conditions
Report reference ID: 236959-1TRFWL  Page 10 of 26